PAGE 14 • ITW Paktron • P.O. Box 4539, 1205 McConville Road, Lynchburg, Virginia 24502 • Phone 434-239-6941 • FAX 434-239-4730 • www.paktron.com
Q/QRL
Arc Suppressor
Snubber Network
®
QU
EN
CH

.25" Max.
UL/CSA version
HOW TO ORDER   EXAMPLE: .1 μF ± 20% 600 VDC 100 Ohms =
104 M 06 QC 100
PF CODE TOLERANCE VOLTAGE TYPE RESISTOR
M = ± 20% 02 = 200 VDC/125 VAC QA QD 22 150
06 = 600 VDC/250 VAC QB QE 39 220
48 = 1200 VDC/480 VAC QC QV 47 330
66 = 1600 VDC/660 VAC QH 100
QA
QB
QC
QD
QE
QH
QV
HOW TO ORDER   EXAMPLE: .1 μF ± 20% 125 VAC 150 Ohms =
104 M AC QRL 150
PF CODE TOLERANCE VOLTAGE TYPE RESISTOR
104 M = ± 20% AC = 125 VAC QRL 150 680
QRL
PF CODE �F ± 20% VOLTAGE TYPE OHMS ±10% WATT T H L D
104 .1 600 VDC/250 VAC QC 22 ,47, 100, 150, 220, 330 1/2 .39 .66 1.08 .82
104 .1 1200 VDC/480VAC QH 39 2 .64 1.04 1.60 1.29
104 .1 1600 VDC/660VAC QV 39 2 .54 1.00 2.18 1.80
254 .25 600 VDC/250 VAC QD 22, 47, 100, 150 1/2 .42 .75 1.45 1.20
504 .5 600 VDC/250 VAC QE 22, 47, 100, 150 1/2 .59 .92 1.45 1.20
504 .5 200 VDC/125 VAC QA 22, 47, 100, 220 1/2 .37 .64 1.08 .82
105 1.0 200 VDC/125 VAC QB 22, 47 1/2 .39 .66 1.45 1.20
104 .1 125 VAC QRL 150, 680 1/2 .44 .66 1.08 .82
Preferred values available from stock are shown in bold type.
Type QRL: UL Recognized for 125 VAC across-the-line. UL File No. E33628.
CSA Certified for 125 VAC across-the-line. CSA File No. LR32208.
UL/CSA Recognized Across-the-Line Application    NOTE: Type QRL complies with UL1414/CSA-C22.2 No. 1
• Relay contact protection • Noise reduction on controllers/drivers